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FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney 1.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

CHEMICAL MORTGAGE COMPANY

Plaintiff,
V.

MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI
BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI

Defendant(s).

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 97-CV-544

(1Y

1
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Kindly mark the Judgment entered in the above referenced case on 12/22/97 against

MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI and BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI, Defendant(s), in the amount

of $111,506.76, "SATISFIED”.

January 8, 1999

—
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FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff
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Federman & Phelan

Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
Phone (215)563-7000
Fax (215)563-5534

Email federmanphelan@msn.com

Judgment Department
December 29, 1998
C72) )84 25
Office of the Sher
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Re: CHEMICAL MORTGAGE COMPANY v. MICHAEL 1.
OKONIEWSKI and BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI
No. 97-CV-544
Account No.: 37378258

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please allow this letter to serve as a request to stay the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled
for DECEMBER 30, 1998 in the above-referenced matter. Our client has received $68,518.37 in
order to payolf the loan. Please return the Writ to the Prothonotary’s Office and send our office a
breakdown of costs at your earliest convenience.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Your
assistance in this matter is greadly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

By: %._c—m/l %4&_1

FRANK FEDERMAN

/kfs
cc:  CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION (OH)
Attention: Foreclosure Departroent
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DEC-29-19938 12:59 2155678872 P.a1
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SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUN PHIONE

(570 349-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (374} FBI-0300
FAX: (570) 784-0257

Decermber 30, 1998

Federman & Phelan
Suite 900
Two Pemn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-179%
ACCT, 3737825
Dear Atty. Kevin Sloan:!. REF: Chemical Mort, vs Michael J &
Beverly A. OKONIEWSKI

in response to your FAX dated DEC 29, 1998 concerning the settlement of
the above reference Sheriff's Sale for DEC 30, 1998. T have taken the liberty
to readjust the cost sheet and settlement figures, of which T have enclosed
copies of each for your records, The opening bid (costs of sale) was $767.71
and the settlement of $68,518.37 for a total of $69,286.08, Of this total
figure, the poundage of .02 percent was figured upon, This brought your Clients
total cost to $2158.08, of course the advance cost of $900 reduces the amount
due to Columbia Co. Sheriff to be $1258.08.

Please submit a check to the Columbia Co. Sheriff for $1258.08 and the
Execution will be returned to the Columbia Co. Prothonotary as being settled.

Just a reminder, the satisfaction of the judgement in the office of the
Columbia Co. Prothonotary, needs to be completed by you or your client, For
this a preacipe needs to be filed with the $5.00 fee. Should there be any
questions feel free to contact me.

Sheriff



REAL ESTATE 4
SHERIFF'S SALE-~COST SHEET

T L Vs o
o E.D. NO.. [ 3.D. DATE OF SALE/” %' ' TIME OF SALE .
DOCKET AND RETURN [T

SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GRRNISHEE

LEVY (PER PARCEL) o o T
MAILING COSTS | AR

ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES

ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) -
MILEAGE . e o
_PUSTING HANDBILLS ST

CRYINGZAUJOURN SALE (EACH SALE)
SHERIFF'S DEED

TRANSFER TAX FORM

DISTRIBUTION FORM

OTHER ™. ..
. %‘Y s ) :; .
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC § 7ol
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES s
TOTAL . ot oo, Lf
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $
RECORDER OF DEEDS
OTHER
L Y I -
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, THP. & CUUNIY TAXES, 19 §
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 8
DELINQUENT TAXES, 19“#_,'T§:£:?.q $ —
' 8 ,
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER-~MUNICIPAL 19 3
WATER--MUNICIPAL 1Y $
TOTAL . et et ee e e e e eeaen e
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER {TRAINING FEE)
TOT AL s et ie e e e e enenns {
MISCELLANEOUS %
. : $
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STATE OF PENNSYL.VANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry, Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according o law deposes and says that

Press Enterprise 18 a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hercto

attached 1s a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on _ December 3, 10, 17, 1998 exactly as printed and
published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested
in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the

foregoing statement as to timc, place, and character of publication are true.

/
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ..... \ % ............. day of”

(Nolary Public)

My commission expires

'};\-}ﬂ_‘"’.'“ i .
AN MOW,.oie I L , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $35 :L‘D ....... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF'S SALE
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WEDNESDAY ; DECEMBER 30, 1998 AT 11:00 AM
LETETETITELT AT ET LT T 7707770707 i 7707070007 077774777717177111777771

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 99 OF 1997 AND CIVIL WRIT 544 0OF
1997, ISSUED OQUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIV-
ISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC-SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE IGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A CQURT ROOM OR SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,

PENNA,, 1785, ALL THE RIGHT AMD TITLE AMND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, Couuty of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, o wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right of way of Circle Drive Ieaiing ng?inh Tc::xim;slzllfo
Route No. 309 to a Dead End, said pin bemg ar the no_rthwestqcomer of Lot L_)js o'",fe:ngovan -H;’n
the westerly line of Lot No. 56 south i2 degress 04 minutes <42 se:onc_is east 2 N:: 5; oo
pin at the northeast cOrner of Lot No. 54; thence along the n.omhcrly line of I’JOFGhO. 2o
deorees 51 minutes 41 seconds west 248.11 feet to an irom pin od the easterly right o WaJWest
aforementioned Circle Drive; theace along said right of way notth 12.deg1'€es. 13 mglultes N
85 00 feat to a Point of Curve; theace along same o 2 circle to theqngk{lt ha\:mfg a ;t;ﬁca:(;f
89 degrees 43 miaguies, a Racdius of 125.00 ff;t,'and_ ahTau}gem off ;4.;1;50‘?66;282;;“6;5 C_Lr;[e L e
195.80 feer to a Point of Tangent on the southerly right of way of the ¢ ; o ﬂ;. e br :
hencs a L 77 dezress 30 minutes sast 33.60 fest 0 2 Point ot Cur‘«_c_, ence on?
zf;;uoilzni;f;ni?d;ht hetving a Delta Angle ot"_ 6 degress 13 miziu:es,; a _raihus of 3C0.00 fest,
and a Tangent of 16.38 feet for a disance of 32.73 fest to the places of begimmma.

CONTAINING 1.217 acres of land in all.

: H :-.h ot : A ~a *'e-.‘_‘]_‘ fab¥i
BEING LOT NO. 33 as laid ot f9¢ Earl A. and Muriel R. Walfe and shown on draft przpared o}
T. Brvce James, R.S.. dated Feoruary 3, 1953

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 11-03C-0+

PREMTSES: RR #2, BOX 2584, BERWICK, PA 18603 ,naq by Michael J & Beverly A. OKONIEWSKI.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10} percent cash or cashier's check of the bid or the amount
of the opening bid (costs) due at the time of the Sale, whichever is higher. En-

tire balance of the amount due in cash or cashier's check within efaht {8) days
aftar the Sale.

ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS: Wil? take notice that a Schedule of the

Distribution will be filed within thirty (30) days after the Sale and the Distrib-
ution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless excenticns are filed there-
to within ten (?0) days of the nostina.

ATTCRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

Frank Federman

Federman & Phelan

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelnhia, PA 19102

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
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Re: Chemical Mortaage Co., Michae? J. & 8ever1v A

Va.

544 . 190?

._No:"'l_'99 3 of 1997 120 Ho: R of
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Euclosed is o notice of an upcoming Sherifrtg Sdlc If you hdvc';ny
claims against Lhis properly, notify Lhis office IMMLDIAIILY

Please Feel free Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may hqvc.

Respcttfuliy,3_'
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COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CHEMICAL MORTGAGE COMPANY

vs. : CIVIL DIVISION

A QT

NO. 97 CV 544

MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI
BEVERLY A. OXKONIEWSKI

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Qctober 19, 1598

TO: MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI
BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI BEVERLY A. QOKONIEWSKI
RR #2, BOX 2584 205 E. 9TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI

BEVERLY A. CKONIEWSKI

100 WEST COMMERCIAL, SUITE 1C
MORRIS, IL 60450

THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO CGOGLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Your house (real estate) at RR #2, BOX 2584, BERWICK, PA
18603, is scheduled to be sold at the sSheriff's Sale on
o FO rat 11:00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsbhurg, PA to enforce the court judgment of
$111,506.76 obtained by CHEMICAL MORTGAGE COMPANY (the mortgagee)

against ycu.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate
action:

1. The sale will be cancelled 1f you pay to the mortgagee
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasocnable
attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (215} 563-7000,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. ¥You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through cother legal

proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner
you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the
sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILIL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will
be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by
calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value
of your property.

3. The sale will go through only 1f the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out 1if this has
happened, you may call (215%) 563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as 1f the sale
never happened.

5. You have the right te remain in the property until the
full amount due is pald to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed
to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid

for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for :nlLs

your house will be filed by the Sheriff on .zw .o .

This schedule will state who will be receiving that money The

money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless

exceptions {reasons why the proposed distributicon is wrona) are

filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after s . e
YAN 1«5, UR S

7. You may alsc have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

FRED TRUMF, COURT ADMINISTRATCOR
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717} 784-1991 Ext. 267

&



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land simate in the Township of North Centre, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit: '

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right of way of Circle Drive leading from Township
Route No. 509 to a Dead End, said pin being at the northwest corner of Lot No. 56; thence along
the westerly line of Lot No. 56 south 12 degrees 04 minutes 42 seconds east 248.03 feet to an iron
pin at the northeast corner of Lot No. 54; thence along the northerly line of Lot No. 54 scuth 86
degrees 51 minutes 41 seconds west 248.11 feet o0 an iron pin on the easterly right of way of the
aforementioned Circle Drive; thence along said right of way north 12 degrees 15 minutes West
85.00 feet to a Point of Curve; thence along same on a circle to the right having a Delta Angle of
89 degrees 45 minutes, a Radius of 125.00 feet, and a Tangent of 124.46 feet for a distance of
195.80 feet to a Point of Tangent on the southerly right of way of the abovementioned Circle Drive;
thence along same north 77 degrees 30 minutes east 83.60 fest to a Point of Curve; thence along
same on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of & degrees 15 minutes, a radius of 300.CC feet,
and a Tangent of 16.38 fest for a distance of 32.73 feet 1o the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.217 acres of land in all.

BEING LOT NO. 35 as laid out for Earl A. and Muriel R, Woife-and shown on draft prsparad by
T. Bryce James, R.S., dated Fsbruary 3, 1973.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 11-03C-04

PREMISES: RR #2, BOX 2584, BERWICK, PA 18603




DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF _{ { }]Iizlﬂk)].ﬁ! COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

Part |. Obligor information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations to determine
whether any record of overdue support exists for the following person:

Name Date of Birth Social Security Number
mi'd\a@f OKOHELOS/{L - SR M-
Date: Requestor;
rint Nam
Signature

Part Il - Lien Information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

g WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL

DISTRICT.
Amount of Overdue Sunport Next Due Date Next Payment Amount
by LA%al I 301@2

Date: M | ) !h , EE gi f?
Cerified | ;gm ihe record TITLE: _QMABMMLL%WV
Nov 9%

this day c
Gail K. Jodon

Directoy, omesgic Rejatio Se_ction
By




patE: A -2-91

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLATMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL FPROPERTY

OWNER (S): MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI
BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI

PROPERTY: RR #2, BOX 2584
BERWICK, PA 18603

Improvements: Residential dwelling

COLUMBIA COUNTY NO. 97 CV 544

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on Veceinoed §Z¥f9?5’ , at 11:0¢0
a.m. 1in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse,

Bloomshurg, PA.

our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment
on the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish
to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a
date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule. - . :
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CHEMICAL MORTGAGE COMPANY COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

vs.

CIVIL DIVISION

MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI : S AP
BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI NO. 97 CV 544

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

October 19, 1998

TO: MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI
BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI
RR #z2, BOX 2584 205 E. 9TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI

BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI

100 WEST COMMERCIAL, SUITE 1C
MORRIS, IL 60450

THIS NOTICE IS SENT TC YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED ¥FROM ¥YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Your house (real estate) at RR #2, BOX 2584, BERWICK, Pa
18603, is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on
Ve 700 1995~ at 11:00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff Columbla
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of
$111,506.76 obtained by CHEMICAL MORTGAGE COMPANY (the mortgagee)
against you.

NOTICE QF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate
action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney’'s fees due. To find ocut how much you must pay,
you may call: {215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court teo postpone the sale for good cause.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, Couvaty of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right of way of Circle Drive leading from Towuship
Route No. 509 to a Dead End, said pin being at the northwest corner of Lot No. 36; thence along
the westerly line of Lot No. 56 south 12 degrees 04 minutes 42 seconds east 248.03 feet to an iron
pin at the northeast corner of Lot No. 54; thence along the northerly line of Lot No. 54 south 86
degrees 51 minutes 41 seconds west 248.11 feet to an iron pin on the easterly right of way of the
aforementioned Circle Drive; thence along said right of way north 12 degrees 15 minutes West
85.00 feet to a Point of Curve; thence along same on a circle to the right having a Delta Angle of
89 degrees 45 minutes, a Radius of 125.00 feet, and a Tangent of 124.46 feet for a distance of
195.80 feet to a Point of Tangent on the southerly right of way of the abovementioned Circle Drive;
thence along same north 77 degrees 30 minutes east 83.60 feet to 2 Point of Curve; thence along
same on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of 6 degrees 15 minutes, a radius of 300.00 feet,
and a Tangent of 16.38 feet for a distance of 32.73 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.217 acres of land in all.

BEING LOT NO. 53 as laid out for Earl A. and Muriel R. Wolfe-and shown on draft prepared by
T. Bryce James, R.S., dated February 3, 1973.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 11-05C-04

PREMISES: RR #2, BOX 2584, BERWICK, PA 18603




FEDERMAN and PHELAN

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Suite 900

Two Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 192102

{215) 563-7000

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

. Qe

MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI
BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI

CHEMICAL MORTGAGE COMPANY

[T T Y]

NO. 97 CV 544

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby verifies that he is
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91
because it is:

{ an FHA mortgade

( non-owner occupied
( ) vacant
(XX) act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

autheorities.
VLW
LMW HSM\(,@\/\VW

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

Qe € A7)

NO. 97 CV 544

CHEMICAL MORTGAGE COMPANY

vs.

MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI
BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit Ne. 1)

CHEMICAL MORTGAGE COMPANY , Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at RR #2, BOX
2584, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner{s):

NAME _ LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

MICHAEL J, OKONIEWSKI 100 WEST COMMERCIAL, SUITE 1C
MORRIS, IL 60450

BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKIT 100 WEST COMMERCIAL, SUITE 1C
MORRIS, IL 60450
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address

cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

SAME AZ2 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS {if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please sco indicate)

NONE

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

NAME LAST KNCWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

NONE



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected
by the sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

COLUMEBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
RELATIONS DEPARTMENT 35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

7. Name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

TENANT /OCCUPANT RR #2, BOX 2584
BERWICK, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are
true and correct to the bkest of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities.

October 19, 1998
DATE

’\/\.J\ M .
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
SUITE 900
TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA
PHILADELPHIZA, PA. 19102
(215) 563~7000

October 28, 1998

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: CHEMICAL MORTGAGE COMPANY

VSt
MICHAEL J. QKONIEWSKI
BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI

NO. 97 CV 544

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: RR #2, BOX 2584
BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Sir:

I would appreciate your re-issuing a Writ of Execution on the
captioned property, and transmitting the appropriate documents to
the Sheriff so that it can be placed on the Sheriff's Sale list for
the next available sale.

All of the necessary docunents are enclosed, together with my
check to your order in the amount of $15.00, and the check to the
order of the Sheriff in the amount of $3%00.00, in payment of fees
and costs. Kindly send me your receipt in the stamped self-
addregSed envelope which T have enclosed.

are any guestions concerning the above matter please
ediately.

/elm
Enclosures



SHLRIFF OQF COLUMBIA COUNTY

_ 1-|_1(m[.-” COURT HOUSU - I O, BOX 3ua M HGUA PHONL
212) duk-sbiz CSHERLEF  SLOARIMAAIPATSTAYE. OUTLINE L FLY) 704-0360
RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WR1T S
DOCKET AMD 1HDEX o

SCT FLLE FOLDER UpP
CHECK FOR PROPLER H‘i?(_ln
CWRIT OF ExECuTiON ~ (s
COPY OF DESCRIPTION o
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS .7 2
NOH-MILITARY AFFIOAVLT
HOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM v B
“FFIU“VITtQQ;giEEQKLEET N I - S
CHECK FOR §m8. 00 -- " .70 N AT
A OANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSTHG DO HOT PROCEDE AWY FURTHER W1TI SALE NOT LY

THE ATTY TO SEND ADDLTIONAL [HFQ S L R VEE
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. OATLES AND POSTING DATES ; @ i-‘;;‘:?“ S Q; N

POST ALL OATES OH CALAMUER _ N
A SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2HOITHS AFIER RECUIVING WMRIT
A SET ADY. DATES 3 THURSHAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUM LYURY THURSDAY TILL SALL
3 THHES
X SET POSTING DATE MU LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FELED WITHLIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
AOMUST GE PATD 10 DAYS AFTER ET HIAS BUEN POSTED

FILL I ALL NO'S OW LXECUTION PAPLRS
TYPE PROPER INFO QM DESCRIPTION {refer Lo previos salef'.)__u

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

BUT PAPERS TOGETILR FOR DEFENDANTS
£ COPY OF MRIT FOR EACH DEFCHOATT
X NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION:

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
& NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEH HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT

* DOCKET ALL DATLES




HARRY A,

s

i\OAD/\ RMEL, JR.

SHERIF OF COLUMUM COUNTY

UGN COURT HQUsE - P Q. N Jud
7 17} Bu-n622 BLOOMSBUKG, PA- 17015

SHERLTE

SALE BILLS

CeHD DESCRIPTION TO PRINIER _

hr THE iOHD‘-HNG HOH(‘I 5 i\l QUH{E N LET

14 ILOUR PHONL
(7i7) }’U--I-GZ}UU(-'/_)

S SALE_OUTLINE COR'T

VLI HITTE 1 ,\PU‘\INM IUN‘

SEND HOTICE TO PRES }iRiCl‘ib HELM 10 ADY.

SEND MOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS
HOTICES TO WATER AN SEWLI AUTH.

[F BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTIHL

HANDBTLLS

SERD COPTES OF PDANDDILLS TO:
RECORDER’S OFFICE
TAL CLALM OFFICE __

TAX ASSESSMEHT OFFICE

SEHD HOTICES 10 FEDERAL AHD GTATE VAR AU

PROTIY QFFICE{post on boordy
POST I FROWT LoBuY
POST 1N SHERIFIF'S QI ICE

T

SLMD COPY VO ATTY I

pOLT PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
cEHD RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
GOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORC SALE

A pE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECELVED
PREPARE FIHAL COSTY SHELT DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

pPAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDLMG TO DATL
* WHEM PAYIHG THCLUDL ADDRLSS OF

I e —————arr—

CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM 17 MAY CONCERN

RECORD SHERLFEF FEES COLLECTED OH | MONTHLY REPORT

PREPARE DLED AND TAL AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED 1S RECORDLD SEHD TO BUYER



WRIT OF EJ

¥s
MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI H
BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI .

TUTION —
p.R.C.P.3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

T
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA

To satisfy the judgment,inieresi and <33 in

(MORTGAGE FCRECLO® RE)

IN THE COURT OF COMMQOMN PLEAS QF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(? C"{ ________________ Term 19..--[-]-----------E‘D'

MNO. crecrccemcccmsim e eaaan
MO vt r_\ ................... Term 19 e AD.
Mo. e Li'\.{; ercmmmen Term 19 {/ .......... }.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSU RE}

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

described Droperty below):
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Amount Due
In
Toual
as endorsed.
Vih
Dated !C ’ A /_\t .

cerest from 12/11/97 TO SALE @ $18.32 FD ¢

e zhave matiar youw zre Jiresied 1o iewy upgn andts Y othe Tellgwing desorihed progertly {gmazificzlly
e e, '
"I"]"" .’ e .
it ?""Trl?‘r "l;}' f\'[r- r‘ uh‘"‘""‘“--m. -

i

{

[ wo = 1---.3’."_1' DAY UQI
oL . i

oas . ‘ é}l)\r\.«-‘;v\ F

Plus costs

Tﬂ\ﬂ SN @ I\‘;Q{Vu AL 44

(Clerk) Office of Judicial Support, Common Plcas Cour
of County, Penna.



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.
C‘» \t*\ r‘l}
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SHIRHT O COLUMBIA COUNTY
ISTIRTH COURT HOUSE - P O0 BOX 280 ) FUIMIR Tk
(A7) 6s-hat2 REOQOMABURG, TA 17815 (FE7) TRA-6ID0

THELHE COURT OF OOM-ON PLEAS OF

Frank Federman COLUMBIA COUEDY, COMAMWEALTH

Federman & I’helan OF PENRA
Two Pern Center Plaza, Suite 900 ' '
Phila, PA 19102 Chemical Mortgage Co.

VS
Michael J. & Beverl_v A, DRONIEWSKI

WRIY OF EXECUTION ok 199
MORIGAGE PORECLOSTR %L‘:’;‘ 077 1997

POSTING OF PROPERYY
OV 19-98 at 1300 hrs FOSIED A CUPY OF THE SHERLFE'S SALL BUL ON 71

PROPERTY OF defendants at R.R.2, Box 2584, Berwick, Pa. 18603

SOMARTBIA COURLY, PENNSYLVANIA.  SALD TOSTING PERIORMED BY (OLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPULY sngrpry  Timithy T. Chamberlain

S50 ANSWER!S |

A

JJ/ kIS Qz&m—é%}

DHER LT

SWORN TG AND SUBSCRTBED BEMORE M

TULS K/Th‘

Sarah Hower

NOTARIAL SEALL
BARAH HOWEW, Notary Public
Bloomshurg, Columbia County PA
Wy Commigeion Expiros June 23, 1994




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFE OQF COLUMBIA COUNTY

1M N COURT HAQUsL - I O, BOXN 30 15 MOUR FIUNE
[ IR BTy li-l_OOf\_‘.S[FU]CG, PA 17015 (Z17) 784-6300

LNk COURL OF COMMON PLEAS

Frank Federman O COLIMBTA COUNLY, COMMOMWIAL

Federman & Phelan OF PIHNAL Chemical Mortpape Co.
Two Penn Center Plaza oen Saly of 1497 11Chaﬁ%nﬁiﬁw§ﬁferlv A.

Suite 9S00

Phila. PA 19102 WL OF FEcuiion 99 of 1997

. Beverly A, OKONTFWSKI, 1300 West Kemn, Vatertovm, SD 57201 by Certified
PERVICE ON Masl No..£052 31L.75Y ..o . oo

0N Nov 27-98 T A THI ARD ATTRSTED COPY OF

TUE WUTHEE WRET OF FXGCUT LOH AN A TRUE COPY OF T MOTICE OF EXECUTLON WAS
BERVED ON 2l DEFENDAE,  Beverly A. ORONTEWSKI . o

NOLD SERVED ON Michael "J, OKéiiewski ;400 W, Commsroial: _SUltE“iLG}”PbErIS“iL 6U45U
A REFUSED THREY. ATIRMPTS, FALLED TO PICK UP CEREIFRED NATLIYR R8/6 695 594

SLERVICE WAS T 8y LHANDING SATD WIELT OF EXECUTLON AND

HOYLCE OF EXECUSION 10 PKOPERTY RRZ, Box. 2584, Berwick, PA, is VACANT.

o ARGWIIS

FPULY SHERTEE

PO

% ATV IS th g
ONTICT A ‘{(Jz’\]\}il{;‘-’]]jl_,',Q:Aﬂ{ 311 [T

Sworn nid subsorihed boelore we

has (/m o o ol

.___D_g_c*fméu roo 18
S ﬂak_ ””wgi))C7¥bQJ64_____

MOTARIAL SEAL

! SARNH HOWER, Notary Public

l Fleomstung, Columbia County PA

fi My Comrission Expires June 2¢, 1966 3



SHERIFF'S SALE

ORI AR AR RN
WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 30, 1998 AT '1:00 AM

//f////////////////_//////X/X////_///)’///////f///////ffff/////N////X/

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTIOM HO. 99 OF 1997 AND CIVIL WRIT 544 OF
1997, ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIV-
ISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC-SALE, BY VENUE OR
QUTCRY TO THE IGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURT ROOM OR SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THC COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,

PENNA., 77815, ALL THE RIGHT AMND TITLE AMD INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND -T0:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of No_rth Centre, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvaﬂia,- bounded and described as follows, to will

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right of way of Circle Drive leadiog ngontlh’fowx:;slhip
id pi 1 T { ; thence along
0. 3 d pin being at the northwest corner of Lot No. 205 ng
Route No. 309 o a Dead End, sa g . ; 6;
the westerly line of Lot No. 56 south 12 degrees 04 minutes 42 sc\_onc.ls east 248,\?3 f;;t to a{;léréon
‘0 at the northeast commer of Lot No. 54; theace along the mortherly line of LoF No. : scju Lo
Seo—cas 351 minutes 41 seconds west 248 11 feet to an iron pia on the easterly right ot wayvf A e
' = B - + 0 - - -
afu;rc:nentioned Circle Drive; thence along said right of way north Il_degreus_b minutes N zle iy
85.00 feet to a Point of Curve; thence along same on a circle to the right having a De}m Ang :
Bé.degro«ns 45 minutes, a Radius of 125.00 feet, and a Tangent of 124.46 feet for. a désnél;fculeoDﬁ N
a b X ? A . - r ~Tar . = . ; 3" \Eemcnuone 5 :
5 the southerly right of way of the abo
195.80 fest to a Point of Taggent on . y nght of ¢ : O e alone
77 deoress 30 minutes east 38.60 {est w a Powr of LUrve, S g
thencz along same aorth 77 degress J P2t : o4 ) e .
same on 4 ;.LL'VE :o the right having a Delta Angle of 6 degress 15 munutes, & radius of 300.00 feet,

-

and 2 Tangent of 16.38 fest for a distance of 32.73 fest to the place of beginming.
CONTAINING 1.217 acres of land in all.

' i Volfe and ShOWR dre anarsd oV
BEING LOT NO. 33 as laid out for Earl A, anc V{uriel R, Wolfe and shown on draft preparse o}
T Brves James, R.S.. dated Fz2bruary 3, 1673,

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 11-03C-04

PREMISES: RR #2, BOX 2584, BERWICK. PA 18603 ponay by Michael J & Beverly A. OKONIEWSKI

TERMS QF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check of the bid or the amount
of the opening bid {costs) due at the time of the Sale, whichever is higher. En-

tire batance of the amount due in cash or cashier's check within eight (8) days
after the Saie.

ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS: Wi17? take notice that a Schedule of the

Distribution will be filed within thirty (30} days after the Sale and the Distrib-

ution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless excentions are filed there-
to within ten (10) days of the nostina.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

Frank Federman

Federman & Phelan

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 800
Philadelnhia, PA 19102

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURBNCE - Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon
or attaching any property under which writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody or whoever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part
of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale
thereof: and the Sheriff is hereby released from all 1liability to
protect the property described in the above execution by insurance,
which insurance is hereby waived.

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
SUITE 200

TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA
PHILADELPHIA, FA. 15102
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Form 4

97 CV 544

County, Pa.

Sic: — There will be placed in your hands for service a Wt of

EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE)

................................................. , styled as follows:
MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKIL& BEVERLY A.

R 1 - U PRSP e P R OKONIEWSKET--

T plaintEf Defendant

The defendant will be found athGWESTCOHMERCIAL,SUITElE:
MORRIS, IL 60450

e Attorney for Plaintiff

If Wric of Execution, state below where defendant will be found, what goods and chattels
shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estage, attach five double spaced type written copies of
description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.
Please do not furnish us with the ¢ld deed or mortgage.

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTTON



BY: Francls s. natlindt, ooy.

Atty. I.D. #62695

Ste. 900/Two Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

CHEMICAL MORTGAGE COMPANY COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS, No. 27 CV 544

Y N >

MICHAEL J, OKONIEWSKI AND
BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI

ORDER
. . a?: : 2
AND NOW, this &)gg day of {LApJV, , 1997, upon

consideration of Plaintiff's Motion and ége Affidavit of Reasonable

Investigation attached thereto, it is hereby ORDERED that Plaintiff
may obtain service of the Complaint on the above captioned
Defendant(s), MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI AND BEVERLY A. CKONIEWSKI , by
mailing a true and correct copy of the Complaint by certified mail
and regular mail and by posting of the premises RR#2, BOX 25384,
BERWICK, PA 18603, by the Sheriff.

Service of the aforementioned mailings i1s effective upon the
date of malling and is to be done by Plaintiff's attorney, who will
file with the Prothonotary's Office an Affidavit as to the mailing.

In the event that Notice of Sheriff Sale cannot be made in the
manner provided in Pa. R.C.P. 402{(a) or Pa. R.C.P. 403, service
shall be made by regular rand certified mail to Defendants last

known address and by posting of the premises by the Sheriff.

BY THE COURT:

/5/1%4;% @;m




PAY //../ O

FEDERMAN & PHELAN
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT
TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA - SUITE 900
FHILADELPHIA, PA, 19102
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JEFFERSOMN BAMNEK
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Frank Federman
Lawrenee T. Phelan®*
Thirold N. Kaplan®
Ioeshe Eo Puda
Francis S, Hallinan®
Duntel G, Schimiey
Thomas M. Federman®
Michele M. Bradlord
Rosemane Diamond®
Jaimic B. Cohen

Lisa B, RBlankenbarg®
Daniel J. Hoch

Achmiitted in PA and N7
EAchmitted 1 PA and NY

Ackiniinisiraior
Dronald E. Goodinan

Mav 20 (908

Linwe Oftices

FEDERMAN AND PHEIL AN

Sunle: 900
Two Penn Center Plaza

Philadelpbhia, PA - 1902-1799
{2151 363-7(00)

Telecopler # {215) 563-3534

Bankruptey Telecopier # (215) 368-T616

Media Ottice
643 North Herlbron
Mudia, PA 19063

610y 891-6744

New Jersey Office
Suite 505
Sentry Otfice Plaza
216 Haddon Avenue

Westmont, New Jersey O0R108

(609} 858-5115

Telecapier # (609) R58-G462

THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT
10 COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO
HEREIN AN ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
FROAMD YOU WHAL RE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE

Ty Office ol the Shenll
Columbis County

ATTN: Real Estate Departinent

Rl No. 5344 OV 1997
Michael 1. Okonieswski
Beverly AL Okomowsh
RR &2, Box 2584

Boerwick, Pa

[ OEH)3

Please STAY the Sheritt™s Sule relutive to the above reterenced  matter which 1s scheduled for MAY 7.

1994,

No tunds were received 1 considersation of stay, 1 vou shoubd have any questions please feel tree o

i
chifact oyr’
I}

FFicms

co Chase Manhallan Morteaee Corp. (O
Attn: Foreclosure Departmend

[oan No: 3737823



Frank Federman
Lawrence T. Phelan®*
Harold N. Kaplan*
Peter C. Cilio

Leslie E. Puida*®
Francis 8. Hallinan*
Daniel G. Schmieg
Thomas M. Federman®*
Michele M. Bradford
Rosemarie Diamond®
Danielle C. Tribuiami*
Lisa D. Blankenburg*
Daniel I. Hoch

“Admitted in PA and NJ
= ddmitted in PA and NY

Administrator
Donald E. Goodmuan

March 12, 1998

Memnorandum

Law Offices

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
(215) 563-7000
Telecopier # {215) 563-5534
Bankruptey Telecopier # (215) 568-7616

Mecdia Office
643 North Heilbron
Media, PA 19063
(610) 891-6744

New Jersey Office
Suite 505
Sentry Office Plaza
216 Haddon Avenue
Westmont, New Jersey 08108
(609) 858-5115
Telecopier # (609) §858-9462

THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT
TO COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO
HEREIN AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE

To: Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County

Attn: Real Estate Department

Re: No. 544 CV 1997
Michael J. Okoniewski
Beverly A. Okoniewski

RR #2, Box 2584
Berwick, PA 18603

Please POSTPONE the Sheriff's Sale relative to the above
captioned matter which 1is scheduled for MARCH 26, 1998, The
property is to be re-listed for the MAY 7, 1998 Sheriff's Sale.

Do not hesitate to contact this office if you have any

Federman and Phelan
jcs
cc: Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corp..

Attn: Foreclosure Department
Loan No: 3737825

(OH)



REAL ESTATE
SHERTFF'S SALE--COST SHEET
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TOTAL. ee e 20 .
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$
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA PSS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant , being duly sworn according to law deposes and

says that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal oftice and place
of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avcnue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania , and was established on the 1st day of March. 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto
attached 1s a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled procceding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on _March 12, 19, 26 .19 98

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Prcss Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Y

{Notary Public)
My commission expires

ANd MOW, . 9. L T THerebye at-the advertising
and pubhcation charges amountingto $.................. for publishing the foregoing notice, and

the fee for this atfidavit have been paid in full.



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.
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SHIKIEE QF COLUMBIA CQUNTY

FHUNE COURT NIOUSE « ry Q. 50X 300 MG Py
LR S B TR e ] S 14 il (JU;\IJIIUH(\, A gy N2 Zld i
389-5622 .

Date:  FEB 13, 1998

To: Michael J. Dkoniewski
100 West Commercial, Suite 1{
Morris, IL 60450

’ . L) 1 £
Ro: Chemical Mortaaae Co. Ve Michael J & Beverlyv A, OKONIEWSKI

Mo: 799 or 1997 12D Ho: 544-CV of 1997 JU

-

Doar Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcowing Sheriff's Sale,  If you have any

claims against Uiis property, aotify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo contact me wilh any questions You may have,

Respectfully,

N Ol ¢

Harry A adarmel, Jr.
Sherifr of Columhlu County




3 . £ & T s | w SENUEMG L .
‘; E o “i_; g 0 £ B | ﬁ nComplate itams 1 and/or 2 for additional services. ! also wish ‘0‘?539‘\'9 the
21| g SE 3 8 ® ' ‘@ aComplsteitems 3, 4a,and db. following services {for an
E g K= E“ :é'- oc | g #Print your name and address on the reverse of 1h|s form 50 that wa can retum this | gyirs fes):
. . e rd 1o you. : -
5 'g % ~3 O I;‘ ,.E g . g Ii?lach t‘{us form to tha front of the mailpiece, or on the back if spaca does not 1. m Addresses’s Address
. — Soa rmit.
s E E C): © b() ":}‘;\ @ g -E‘\.femel'ﬁswm Recaipt Requsstad” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. ] Restrictad Delivery .
12w o 0\ Q o i & ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date - )
g 2| 07 E 2 8 | g delvered Consult postmaster for fes,
RO 3 W7 @ ¢ @ | & T Amnia AAdreccad e . [4a Articla Number
H : C|E 1/7 -§ bl g == E o { i
8l e, 58] s _ S\ 559 NG
2082 813 5 \ | Small Business Administration 4b. Service Typo '
L [BNEE e els 83 2 1 20 N. Penna. Avenue O Registered M Certifiea !
25 EO*‘% uﬁ’;lﬁ'é 2 lge s ' Room 2327 O Express Mail O Insured
E ; ! Q 5 : ; i
52 1515 o g : C 5 mlk“es— Barre, PA 18701 48 Retum Receipt for Marchandise l'_'l cob
gg — g 7. Data of Delivery
5% ) 2’//
EE 5 Received By: (Print Narma) 8. Addressea's Address {Only if reg uesred
% S and fes is paid)
w oy 1
g H s 6 natura: {, rasa@h r Agent) _ :
§ \NIE 92 0 )
T 1
L - ;
§§ g __::é 1~ PSForm 3811, Deoembe{;éa-t { weses97-8-0170  Domestic Return Receipt
; o ~ |z |€® | g SENDER: . .
g 'E f &= - g S Ik S = piete fterns 1 andfor 2 for additionat sarvicas. | also wish to receive the
§g — 2 2 L -E B aiSompleto tems 3, 4a, and 4b." following services (for an
g= £ vt -z - g ©  mPrint your nama and addrass on the reversa of this form so thal we can return this .
245 exira fee) Q =7
5 |3 Lo D O = B = § & fFoard fa you. Q-
F5 |% b -g S . o B - [ § Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space doas nat 1. ¥ Addressee’s Address
- 4 - . - o
:% § £ [T B E} ,_-E" :(-Q - : Im'ﬁsﬂ:m Receipt Requestad” on the mailpiece bslow the article number. 2. [ Restricted De[ivery
ET E O Y= =5 o E & "The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
Sg . oo A B S & T delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
EsfslE S .1 .o 2 g g - : _ - i3 TZa. Arfigie Number
gsfe [t v oo o el S ¢ Comorwealth of Pennsylvania »é 511 559 %62
Rl 582 I8 | [ 7g  Department of Revenue STy
M ey uo pmsldu.loo m nok s q Bureau of Compliance _ [1 Registered Certifisd
) & Clearance Support Section Dept. 280946} | 5 £ynress Mai Insured
| @ Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946 L8 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD
' 7. Date cf Delivary EB 1
5. Received By: (Print Narna) 8. Addressee’s Address {Only if requested
and fes is paid)
& 6. Signatugg! {Addressoa or Aggnt) .
e N P
=
@ '%l__ K

wzess076-0179  Domestic Retum Receipt

Q
o
%
3

]
wn

4 g
._.. g
] 1

-

—d

-k

o -
3 et ftoms 1 andlor 2 for addifional senices. | also wish to receive the

0 mComplete iterns 3, 4a, and 4b. ] following services {for an

a mm&na and ackdress on the reverse of thia form so that we can relurn this | ayjrs fBB): _ q »7

g -;;l::: thie form ta the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. Addressee’s Address
; »Write"Ratum Asceipt Regquedied” on tha mailpiece betow the articie numbear. 2. Restricted Delivery

§ ®The Ratum Recsipt will show to whom the article was delivered and tha date )
e ddlivered. Consuit postmaster for fes.

=]

?- 3. Article Addressed to: 4a, Articla Num‘;ar 5‘ 5 q % S ?_

i ry s T
tAtty Stephen Brandwene anvice Type
4Deputy Atty. General O Registored ’ﬂ Certified

'] tCollection Unit-4th & Walnyt St |D Exeress Ml O Insured
| EHHFNSDUT‘Q, PA 17120 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD
.‘ 1

7. Date of Delivery

-

8. AOdresseo's AJOress {Only if requested

andfeasﬁa.'d) 1 p.,a 1998

£S Form 3811, December 1994 T 102595-97-B-0179 Domesttc Return Receipt




HARRY A, I{O/"'\DARMEL, JR.

SHERIFE OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
"‘_“’“_‘_ COURDTIOUSE - P.GLBOX 350 LU LRI LR NG
7D et BLOOMABURG, PA 17815 412} 70 LAy

Frank Federman
Two Penn Center Plaza

Suite 900 ) IN THE COURT OF COWMON PLEAS
Philadelnhia, PA 19102-1799 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTIH
OF PLMNA.
VS,

WRIT OF £XECUTION .
(PMORTGAGE FORECLOSURL) 99 of 1997

POSTING QF PROPERTY

Friday February 27, 1998 . POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

O THE PRUPERTY OF Michael J. and Bever‘?y A. Okomewsm

COLURGTA COUNTY, PLNNSYLVARIA. SAID POSTING PLREGRMLD BY COLUMBLA COUNTY DEPUTY

SU ANSHE I(S //
/’”’ / — JA

DEPbIY UH

R _thiiéa -“t;éﬂéyiéﬁf

SHERTFIT HARRY A ROABARMEL, JK.

sieigry Timothy Chamberlain

(.1

Sworn and subscribed before me
this 27th dav of
February 19 98

x(ﬂl uﬁ/((?ﬂé?f&?(%//

b fxm zu Y J' kf)c\‘-ﬂ_, r

aARAH
F’lor;ur. i




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

%

% =’ ¢

v""‘}.‘_‘&#‘
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(717) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717 784-6300

FAX; (717} 784-0257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

OF PENNA.

Atty. Frank Federman Chemical Mortoage Co vs. Michael J & Beverly A.
FEDERMAN & PHELANM NN, 99 of 1997 NKONIEMSKI
Two Penn Center Plaza
Suite 900 WRIT OF EXECUTION 544 CV 1997
Philadeiphia, PA 19102-1799
SERVICE ON Beverlv A. Okoniewski, 205 E. 9th St., Bloomsbura, Pa.

1998

ON  February 27° AT 10:35 A . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WITHIN

WRIT OF LXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A

COPY QF THE DESCRIPTION OF PRUPERTY WAS SERVED ONBeverly A. Okonijewski,
: : CHIEF
AT__ 205 E. 9th St., Bloomsbura, Pa. BY DEPUTY SHERIFFT. Chamberlain

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION ToBeverly A. Okoniewski

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY 9HERIFF S

AN

SWORM AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME NS \
27th o y \§§NRALL§Qbr§13x Lﬁ\&&ALQ”/ ;

THIS - DAY OF SHERIFF N vy &, Roadarme! J

February 7998

;v&?«qlgCh&QU{ﬁ




COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CHEMICAL MORTGAGE COMPANY

vs. : CIVIL DIVISION

MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI
BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI

NOC. 97 CV 544
GG FT) )56 77

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

December 10, 1997

TO: MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI
BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI
RR #2, BOX 2584 205 E. 9TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603 BLOOCMSBURG, PA 17815

MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI

BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI

100 WEST COMMERCIAL, SUITE 1C
MORRIS, IL 60450

THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FRCM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Your house (real estate) at RR #2, BOX 2584, BERWICK, PA
18603, is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on \M 5 :

C§h’/ at 11:00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff Columbla
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of
$111,506.76 obtained by CHEMICAI MORTGAGE COMPANY (the mortgagee)
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate
action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: {(215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner
you contact one, the more chance yocu will have of stopping the
sale. {See notice on page two on how to oktain an attorney.)

YOoU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO S3AVE ¥YOUR PROPERTY AND ¥YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will
be sold to the highest bidder. You may find ocut the price bid by
calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value
of your property.

3. The sale will go through only 1if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, vyou may call (215} 563-7000,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer 1is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale
never happened. .

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the
full amount due is pald to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed
to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid

for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bld for
your house will be filed by the Sheriff on .-op. _
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The

money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wronq) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after ... .

1au,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

FRED TRUMP, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Columbia County Courthouse
Blecomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-1991 Ext. 267



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right of way of Circle Drive leading from Township
Route No. 509 to 2 Dead Ead, said pin being at the northwest corner of Lot No. 56; thence along
the westerly line of Lot No. 56 south 12 degrees 04 minutes 42 seconds east 248.03 feet to an iron
pin at the northeast corner of Lot No. 34; thence along the northerly line of Lot No. 54 south 86
degrees 51 minutes 41 seconds west 248.11 feet 10 an iron pin on the easterly right of way of the
aforementioned Circle Drive; thence along said right of way north 12 degrees 15 minutes West
85.00 feet to a Point of Curve; thence along same on a circle to the right having a Delta Angle of
89 degrees 45 minutes, a Radius of 125.00 feet, and a Tangent of 124.46 feet for a distance of
195.80 feet to a Point of Tangent on the southerly right of way of the abovementioned Circle Drive;
thence along same porth 77 degrees 30 minutes east 83.60 feet to 2 Point of Curve; thence along
same on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of 6 degrees 15 minutes, a radius of 300.00 feet,
and a Tangent of 16.38 feet for a distance of 32.73 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.217 acres of land in all.

BEING LOT NO. 55 as laid out for Earl A. and Muriel R. W’olfeﬁand shown on draft przpared by
T. Bryce James, R.S., dated February 3, 1973.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 11-03C-04

PREMISES: BRR #2, BOX 2584, BERWICK, PA 18603



WRITOF . ZCUTION ~ (MORTGAGE FORECL JRE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

------------------------------------------------- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY,PENNSYLYANIA

N O ettt aa e e rmn iz e e Term 19 e AD.

s No. .. ufc/g/d(jy'fcrm 19 59 /7

WRIT OF EXECUTION

MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKL ' (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
- 1]

BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI

Commonwea!th of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

T
TO THE SHERIFF OF oo COLOMB I COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, inierest and cosisin the abave mazter yow we diresied 1o lzvy upen anlozl the foilgwing Jrsarided
described property below):

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Amount Due $1L1L,506.76 .
tnterest from 12/11/97 TO SALE @ $18.32 PD 3

!
Total 5 Plus costs j
T Fi K

as endorsed. | cl_’/a\i\f‘\/‘ K’Q\L 2 w@
T

{Clerk) Office of judicial Support, zommon Pleas Court
of County, Penna.

Dated ];L\




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right of way of Circle Drive leading from Township
Route No. 509 to a Dead End, said pin being at the northwest corner of Lot No. 56; thence along
the westerly line of Lot No. 56 south 12 degrees 04 minutes 42 seconds east 248.03 feet to an iron
pin at the northeast corner of Lot No. 54; thence along the northerly line of Lot No. 54 south 86
degrees 51 minutes 41 seconds west 248.11 feet to an iron pin on the easterly right of way of the
aforementioned Circle Drive; thence along said right of way north 12 degrees 15 minuntes West

85 00 feet to a Point of Curve; thence along same on a circle to the right having a Delta Angle of
89 degrees 45 minutes, a Radius of 125.00 feet, and a Tangent of 124.46 feet for a distance of
195.80 feer to a Point of Tangent on the southerly right of way of the abovementioned Circle Drive;
thence along same north 77 degrees 30 minutes east 88.60 feet to a Poimt of Curve; thence along
same on a curve to the right having a Delta Angle of § degrees 15 minutes, 2 radius of 3C0.00 feet,
and a Tangent of 16.38 feet for a distance of 32.73 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.217 acres of land in ail.

BEING LOT NO. 55 as laid out for Earl A. and Muriel R. Wolfe‘and shown on draft prepared by
T. Bryce James, R.S., dated February 3, 1973.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 11-05C-04

PREMTSES: RR #2, BOX 2584, BERWICK, PA 18603



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Two Penn Center Plaza
Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
(215) 563-7000

CHEMICAIL MORTGAGE COMPANY : COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

vs. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
MICHAEL J. QOKONIEWSKI : No. 97-CV-544

BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI . e~ i b
QG Qaevitqy
Defendant (s)

TO: MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI

100 WEST COMMERCIAL, SUITE 1C
MORRIS, TIL 60450

DATE OF NOTICE: NOVEMBER 12, 1997

THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO ¥0OU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT
PURPOSE.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

You are in default because you have failed enter a written
appearance personally or by attorney and file in writing with the
court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against
you. Unless you act within ten (10) days from the date of this
notice, a Judgment may be entered against you without a hearing and
you may lose your property or other important rights. You should
take this notice to a lawyer at once. If you do not have a lawyer
or cannot afford one, go to or telephone the following office to
find ocut where you can get legal help:

COLUMEIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 178153

(717) 784~8760 ; W

Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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SHERIEE OF COLUMBDIA COUNTY
Hlmu; COVRE I1QuUN - I, Q. WOX Juo

Ul.(JU:\'I.'J“UIlC, I"A YRR
JJU 5622

Dale: FEB 13, 1998

ORI PR
(287 At

To: .Cynthia Groshek
R.D.2
Berwick, PA 18603

e Chemical Mortqaué Co. Michael J & Beveriv A, OKDONIEWSKI

Mo: 544-CV of 1997

V5.

No: 99 or 1997 )

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a nolice ol an upcoming Sherift's Sgle,  [f you have any

cloims against thisg properly, nobify this office IMMEDTATIELY

Please feel free Lo contacl me Wil any questions YOou may have.

Respectlully,

D ﬁmwbw

Harry A adaring |
‘hcizif of Cotumhla FUunLy



CHEMICAL MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT CF COMMON PLEAS

vs. H CIVIL DIVISICON

MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI
BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI

NO. 97 CV 544
GO-ED 19977

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

December 10, 1997

TO:; MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI
BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI
RR #2, BOX 2584 205 E. 9TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
2500 - Pt T
MICHAEL J. OKONIEWSKI ing%%?*aprd 20 34 3.9
1 ST
BEVERLY A. OKONIEWSKI ‘:&C{, Tune 3O T AT
100 WEST COMMERCIAL, SUITE 1C — \+ 3R5. Gl
MORRIS, IL 60450 1AL e

THIS NOTICE IS5 SENT TO YCOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION CBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FCR THAT PURPOSE.

Your house (real estate) at RR #2, BOX 2584, BERWICK, PA
18603, is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale onﬂﬂﬁkth'l!p

XC]QSE”' at 11:00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, FPA to enforce the court judgment of
$111,506.76 obtalined by CHEMICAL MORTGAGE COMPANY (the mortgagee)
against you.

NOTICE OF QWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate
action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (215} 563-7000. '

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was 1mproperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The soconer
you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the
sale, (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

¥You MaAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YQOUR PROPERTY AND ¥0OU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will
be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by
calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value
of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find ocut if this has
happened, you may call {21%) 563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer 1is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale
never happened,

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the
full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed
to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict vou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for
your house will be filed by the Sheriff on o
This schedule will state who will ke receiving that money. The

money will be pald out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after $geplgmber o

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TC QR TELEPHCNE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TQO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

FRED TRUMP, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-1991 Ext. 267
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d HARRY A. ROADARMU_JR

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
. :'I.IONE g COURT HOUSE - . O. BOX 300 14 HOUR MHONE
(717) 364-5022 SHERTFF* SHEAMBIYUATLACSIPATE. QUTLINE (717) 7U4-6300

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT /.

DOCKET AND INDEX r R P

SET FILE FOLDER UP

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION ) i
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KHOWN ADDRESS g

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT — ~
NOTICES OF SHEREFF'S SALE -

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM e

AFFIDAVIT QF LI [ENS LIST | . o

IO, e T T Ty Sy B

CHECK FOR 8@ 00 ~= S Faly e
* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEOE ANY FURTHER WITII SALE NOTLFY

THE ATTY TO SEND ADDLTIONAL INFO PR SEN

\ ‘- s’ ¢ W e
- e . FEE
LT A0 SN A VAW VY R A {

SET SAL& DATE AND ADV. DATES AMD POSTING DATES
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER Vv, Fel 24-707

& SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
£ SET ADY. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUM EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES . \
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE j « .- /< (&
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS QF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFQ ON DESCRIPTION (refer Lo previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALL
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION-

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM
SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT

* DOCKET ALL DATES
AMCT DEFTHMOAMNTS ADRE SIERDVEN NDOCKET COSTS AND THNED



’

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PIVONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380
(717) 369-5622 DLOOMSLEURG, PA- 17015

SHERIFF'S SALE QUTLINE COR'T

SALE BILLS

SEMD DESCRIPTION TO_PRINTEﬁ

24 LOUR IMIONE
(717} 764-6300(-2 )

&% THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQU!BE A LETTER WITH EXPLA[N&T?UNS

SEND HOTICE TO PRESS DERECTLNG WITEN TO ADV.

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS -

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH

[Ff BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH,

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS T0:
RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMEWT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE(post on board)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

pOST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING T0 DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY _

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS DEFORE SALE

x BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

pPOST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING 7O DATE -

* WIEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TG wWiOM 1T
‘RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

MAY CONCERN

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEMD TO BUYER

e ]




